
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
92 
43 
56 
88 
95 

105 
133 

73 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Liam Flanagan 
Peyton Long 
Richard Stephens 
Michael Siemer 
Mark Hutchins 
Tyler Stephens 
Carter Kunkel 

Nick Heinig 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:21.870 
1:22.198 
1:22.487 
1:24.213 
1:24.946 
1:22.934 
1:22.877 

Hometown 
Broken Arrow OK 
Greenbrier AR 
Bixby OK 
Edmond OK 
Lincoln NE 
Bixby OK 
Bixby OK 

Jenks OK 

Region 
OKLA 
ARK 
LnSt 
OKLA 
NEB 
LnSt 
OKLA 

NEOK 

Member # 
693844 
546845 
349691 
494526 
109267_1 
664928 
730305 

699505 

Make-Model 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 
SCCA ENT SRF3 

SCCA ENT SRF3 

Sponsor 
Hallett Race Shop 
Hallett Race Shop 
Dalrymple Racing Services 

Hallett Race Shop 
Sabelt 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.870) for SRF3 by Liam Flanagan. 
Winners Total Time 30:11.78 
Porvisional post 11:13 AM, OFFICIAL 11:55 AM 

Printed: 7/14/2024 11:59:34 AM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger - Chiefs of T&S 

Bob Herman - Race Director 

24-M-61888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

6.148 

Avg. Speed 

78.687 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.870 

Best Speed 

79.150 

Best Lap by 

92 - Liam Flanagan 

Bassackwards Hallett
AVRG Race Group

Oklahoma, NEOKla, Wichita Regions 
July 13 & 14 2024 #24-M-61888

Bassackwards Summertime Fun Majors 

GR 2 SRF3 SRF 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:38:53 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/14/2024 10:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

No. 
112 
04 
89 
88 
12 
72 
23 
77 
61 
85 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Name 
Vinnie Meskelis 
Bob Stretch 
Matt Stretch 
Hayden Manis 
Denny Stripling 
John Valenta 
Quinton Doerr 
Daniel Manis 
David Guinn 
Matthew Davis 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
1 

Best Tm 
1:30.394 
1:30.216 
1:30.860 
1:30.791 
1:27.909 
1:34.232 
1:34.383 
1:33.991 
1:38.429 
1:36.912 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Arlington TX 
Arlington TX 
Berryton KS 
McKinney TX 
Bridegton MO 
Waterloo IL 
Berryton KS 
Dodge City KS 
Dallas TX 

Region 
TEX 
TEX 
TEX 
KAN 
Tex 
STL 
STL 
KAN 
WICH 
TEX 

Member # 
688933 
229543_1 
229543_6 
672883 
219463 
235360 
680006 
672882 
6464 
217912 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Wheels America Racing 
Wheels America Racing 
Automotion, Elite Towing 

Over the Limit Racing 

Automotion and Elite Towing 
don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:27.909) for SMX by Denny Stripling. 
New Track Record (1:30.216) for SM by Bob Stretch. 
Winners Total Time 30:19.028 
Provisional Post 12:40 PM, OFFICIAL 1:15 PM 

Printed: 7/14/2024 1:14:24 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger - Chiefs of T&S 

Bob Herman - Race Director 

24-M-61888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.986 

Avg. Speed 

71.247 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.909 

Best Speed 

73.713 

Best Lap by 

12 - Denny Stripling 

Bassackwards Hallett
AVRG Race Group

Oklahoma, NEOKla, Wichita Regions 
July 13 & 14 2024 #24-M-61888

Bassackwards Summertime Fun Majors 

GR 3 SM SMX 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:03:45 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/14/2024 12:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
86 
53 
3 

124 
25 
94 

7 
98 
75 

Class 
T3 

EP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

ITR 

GTL 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Randy Wagner 
Ralf Lindow 
Chris W Albin 
Chuck Davis 
Mark Weber 
Kevin Patterson 

Mike Stevens 
Roy Lopshire 
Jack Schulz 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
18 
17 
12 

Best Tm 
1:28.095 
1:30.968 
1:30.691 
1:31.575 
1:40.962 
1:31.521 
1:35.538 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Tulsa OK 
Bellevue NE 
Maryland Heights MO 
Overland Park KS 
Saint Louis MO 
Waterloo IA 

Fulton MO 
Blue Springs MO 
Monett MO 

Region 
KCR 
NEOK 
NEB 
SILR 
KCR 
STL 
DMV 

STL 
KCR 
OZMT 

Member # 
181783_1 
77882 
416957 
180831_1 
19893 
19811 
231843 

514523 
49716 
309043 

Make-Model 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 
VW Golf 
VW GTI 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 944S2 

Ford Mustang 
Toyota Tercel 
MG Midget 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools 
Mazdaspeed 
Hoosier, Hawk 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
Honda 
Goodyear 

PFM Racing 
TRD/Hoosier/JPM 
Automotive Archeologists 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:28.095) for T3 by Bill Johnson. 
New Track Record (1:30.691) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
Winners Total Time 30:27.535 
Provisional post 1:25 PM, OFFICIAL 2:00 PM 

Printed: 7/14/2024 2:01:24 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger - Chiefs of T&S 

Bob Herman - Race Director 

24-M-61888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

10.608 

Avg. Speed 

70.915 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.095 

Best Speed 

73.557 

Best Lap by 

12 - Bill Johnson 

Bassackwards Hallett
AVRG Race Group

Oklahoma, NEOKla, Wichita Regions 
July 13 & 14 2024 #24-M-61888

Bassackwards Summertime Fun Majors 

GR 4-1 EP FP HP GTL B-Spec STL STU T2-4 IT-All 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:48:52 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/14/2024 12:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
10 
14 
54 
64 

5 

Class 
FF 

FC 

FX 

FV 

FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Name 
Nicholas Hemes 
Robert Henson 
Michael Lauer 
William Lauer 

Graham Smith 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
19 

Best Tm 
1:21.460 
1:20.121 
1:25.222 
1:37.163 

Hometown 
Shawnee KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Cottonwood Falls KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
WICH 

KCR 

Member # 
632171 
78884_4 
53151 
94977_1 

616196 

Make-Model 
Spectrum  
VanDiemen 
Formula Mazda 
Protoform P2 

Lynx B Lynx  

Sponsor 

HRB Sports 
Uncle Dave 
Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 

Teaching Salary 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.163) for FV by William Lauer. 
New Track Record (1:20.121) for FC by Robert Henson. 
Winners Total Time 30:49.053 
Provisional Post 2:10 PM, OFFICIAL 2:40 PM 

Printed: 7/14/2024 2:40:42 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger - Chiefs of T&S 

Bob Herman - Race Director 

24-M-61888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

32.013 

Avg. Speed 

77.099 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.121 

Best Speed 

80.878 

Best Lap by 

14 - Robert Henson 

Bassackwards Hallett
AVRG Race Group

Oklahoma, NEOKla, Wichita Regions 
July 13 & 14 2024 #24-M-61888

Bassackwards Summertime Fun Majors 

GR 5 FA FC FE2 P1-2 FF FV F6 ASR FE FS FST 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:33:50 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/14/2024 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
21 
50 
66 
07 
3 
8 

26 

22 
45 
11 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
John Brown 
Ivy Wood 
Boyd Lear 
Levi Lear 
Chris Edens 

Stephen Wiles 
James Marshall 
John Atwell 

Laps 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
8 
4 

Best Tm 
1:21.376 
1:21.362 
1:26.562 
1:27.477 
1:28.577 
1:31.006 
1:29.044 

Hometown 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Overland Park KS 
Hot Springs  AR 
Hot Springs AR 
Garden City KS 
Sedan KS 
Sherwood AR 

Kansas City MO 
Cleburne TX 
Azle TX 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
ARK 
ARK 
COLO 
WICH 
ARK 

KCR 
TEX 
TEX 

Member # 
337932 
297151 
627238 
661709 
137291_1 
525558 
364995 

388289 
211185 
437214 

Make-Model 
Dodge Viper 
Chevy Corvette 
Porsche 991 
Porsche Cayman 981  
Chevy Monte Carlo 
Chevy Monte Carlo 
Mazda MX5  

Chevy Camaro 
Olds Cutlass 
Ford Mustang  

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 
John F. Brown Properties 

Skeeters Body Shop/Lear Speed 
Lear Health Services/Whitetail Inn 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wilwood Brakes/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

XRC/DFW Concrete 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.362) for GT2 by Mike McGinley. 
Winners Total Time 30:22.752, Provisional Post 2:55 PM, OFFICIAL 3:25 PM 
T1 07 not in correct class with current documentation - recceiving finish but no points or record 
GCR 9.1.9.1A-N-Q 

Printed: 7/14/2024 3:25:21 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger - Chiefs of T&S 

Bob Herman - Race Director 

24-M-61888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.211 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.362 

Best Speed 

79.644 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Bassackwards Hallett
AVRG Race Group

Oklahoma, NEOKla, Wichita Regions 
July 13 & 14 2024 #24-M-61888

Bassackwards Summertime Fun Majors 

GR 6 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 GTA 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:19:20 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

7/14/2024 14:15 
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